

## मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER वस्तु एवं सेवा कर एवं सीमा शुल्क,विशाखापट्टनम क्षेत्र GOODS AND SERVICES TAX AND CUSTOMS, VISAKHAPATNAM ZONE



## Establishment Order (GO) No.06/2020(Supdt) Dated 21st May, 2020

Sub: Estt- Postings in the cadre of Superintendent of Central Tax – Reg.

On partial modification of CCO, Vizag EO (GO) No.03/2020 dated 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2020 regarding posting in the cadre of Superintendent of Central Tax, the postings as indicated against the names are ordered with immediate effect and until further orders:

S.No	Name of the Officer (S/Shri)	Posted vide EO (GO) No.03/2020 dated 18 <sup>th</sup> March, 2020	Posted to
1.	Gyan Prakash	UOT to Guntur GST	Audit, Vizag
2.	Goutam Kumar Vishwakarma	UOT to Guntur GST	Vizag GST

- 2. In terms of Board's F.No. A-11019/17/2018-Ad. IV dated 13.8.2019, the above posting is on loan basis (from the sanctioned strength of CCO). The pay & allowances of the officer posted to the above Commissionerates will be drawn by the DDO, Visakhapatnam CGST Commissionerate.
- 3. Necessary entries may be made in relevant records.
- 4. This issues with the approval of the Chief Commissioner, Visakhapatnam Zone.

(Aravinda Das) Assistant Commissioner

[Issued from file C.No.II/03/01/2020-CC (VZ) Estt]

To

The Officers concerned

## Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Commissioner of Central Tax, Visakhapatnam GST Commissionerate.
- 2. The Commissioner of Central Tax, Audit Commissionerate, Vizag.
- 3. The DDO/CAO, Vizag GST/Audit Commissionerates.
- 4. The PAO, Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam.
- 5. Stock file/website
- 6. Hindi Version follows.



e ignore galler i de la transferior de la completa Esta por figura de la completa de l